METRIC
 MIL-PRF-55365/8J
 5 September 2014
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-PRF-55365/8H
 26 January 2011
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET
CAPACITORS, CHIP, FIXED, TANTALUM, POLARIZED

(+85°C)
Cap.
(nom)
DC Leakage
(max)
Dissipation factor
(max)
Max
ESR 100
kHz
+25°C
Case
size +25°C +85°C +125°C +25°C +85°C
+125°C -55°C
 Volts µF µA µA µA % % % Ohms
CWR11C-225 - - - 4 2.2 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11C-475 - - - 4 4.7 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11C-685 - - - 4 6.8 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 5.5 B
CWR11C-106 - - - 4 10.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 4.0 B
CWR11C-156 - - - 4 15.0 0.6 6.0 7.2 6 9 9 3.5 B
CWR11C-336 - - - 4 33.0 1.3 13.0 15.6 6 9 9 2.2 C
CWR11C-686 - - - 4 68.0 2.7 27.0 32.4 6 9 9 1.1 D
CWR11C-107 - - - 4 100.0 4.0 40.0 48.0 8 12 12 0.9 D
CWR11D-155 - - - 6 1.5 0.5 5.0 6 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11D-225 - - - 6 2.2 0.5 5.0 6 6 6 9 8.0 A
CWR11D-335 - - - 6 3.3 0.5 5.0 6 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11D-475 - - - 6 4.7 0.5 5.0 6 6 9 9 5.5 B
CWR11D-685 - - - 6 6.8 0.5 5.0 6 6 6 9 4.5 B
CWR11D-106 - - - 6 10.0 0.6 6.0 7.2 6 9 9 3.5 B
CWR11D-156 - - - 6 15.0 0.9 9.0 10.8 6 6 9 3.0 C
CWR11D-226 - - - 6 22.0 1.4 14.0 16.8 6 9 9 2.2 C
CWR11D-476 - - - 6 47.0 2.8 28.0 33.6 6 6 9 1.1 D
CWR11D-686 - - - 6 68.0 4.3 43.0 51.6 6 9 9 0.9 D
CWR11F-105 - - - 10 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 10.0 A
CWR11F-155 - - - 10 1.5 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 6 9 8.0 A
CWR11F-225 - - - 10 2.2 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11F-335 - - - 10 3.3 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 5.5 B
CWR11F-475 - - - 10 4.7 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 4.5 B
CWR11F-685 - - - 10 6.8 0.7 7.0 8.4 6 9 9 3.5 B
CWR11F-156 - - - 10 15.0 1.5 15.0 18.0 6 6 9 2.5 C
CWR11F-336 - - - 10 33.0 3.3 33.0 39.6 6 9 9 1.1 D
CWR11F-476 - - - 10 47.0 4.7 47.0 56.4 6 9 9 0.9 D
CWR11H-684 - - - 15 0.68 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 12.0 A
CWR11H-105 - - - 15 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 10.0 A
CWR11H-155 - - - 15 1.5 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 8.0 A
CWR11H-225 - - - 15 2.2 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 5.5 B
CWR11H-335 - - - 15 3.3 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 8 9 5.0 B
CWR11H-475 - - - 15 4.7 0.7 7.0 8.4 6 9 9 4.0 B
CWR11H-106 - - - 15 10.0 1.6 16.0 19.2 6 8 9 2.5 C
CWR11H-226 - - - 15 22.0 3.3 33.0 39.6 6 8 9 1.1 D
CWR11H-336 - - - 15 33.0 5.3 53.0 63.6 6 9 9 0.9 D
CWR11J-474 - - - 20 0.47 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 14.0 A
CWR11J-684 - - - 20 0.68 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 12.0 A
CWR11J-105 - - - 20 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 10.0 A
CWR11J-155 - - - 20 1.5 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 9 9 6.0 B
CWR11J-225 - - - 20 2.2 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 8 9 5.0 B
CWR11J-335 - - - 20 3.3 0.7 7.0 8.4 6 9 9 4.0 B
CWR11J-475 - - - 20 4.7 1.0 10.0 12.0 6 8 9 3.0 C
CWR11J-685 - - - 20 6.8 1.4 14.0 16.8 6 9 9 2.4 C
CWR11J-156 - - - 20 15.0 3.0 30.0 36.0 6 8 9 1.1 D
CWR11J-226 - - - 20 22.0 4.4 44.0 52.8 6 9 9 0.9 D
See footnote at end of table.
4
MIL-PRF-55365/8J
TABLE I.  Style CWR11 characteristics - Continued.

(+85°C)
Cap.
(nom)
DC Leakage
(max)
Dissipation factor
(max)
Max
ESR 100
kHz
+25°C
Case
size +25°C +85°C +125°C +25°C +85°C
+125°C -55°C
 Volts µF µA µA µA % % % Ohms
CWR11K-334 - - - 25 0.33 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 15.0 A
CWR11K-474 - - - 25 0.47 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 14.0 A
CWR11K-684 - - - 25 0.68 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 7.5 B
CWR11K-105 - - - 25 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 6.5 B
CWR11K-155 - - - 25 1.5 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 8 9 6.5 B
CWR11K-225 - - - 25 2.2 0.6 6.0 7.2 6 9 9 3.5 C
CWR11K-335 - - - 25 3.3 0.9 9.0 10.8 6 8 9 3.5 C
CWR11K-475 - - - 25 4.7 1.2 12.0 14.4 6 9 9 2.5 C
CWR11K-685 - - - 25 6.8 1.7 17.0 20.4 6 9 9 1.4 D
CWR11K-106 - - - 25 10.0 2.5 25.0 30.0 6 8 9 1.2 D
CWR11K-156 - - - 25 15.0 3.8 38.0 45.6 6 9 9 1.0 D
CWR11M-104 - - - 35 0.10 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 24.0 A
CWR11M-154 - - - 35 0.15 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 21.0 A
CWR11M-224 - - - 35 .22 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 18.0 A
CWR11M-334 - - - 35 .33 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 15.0 A
CWR11M-474 - - - 35 .47 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 10.0 B
CWR11M-684 - - - 35 .68 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 8.0 B
CWR11M-105 - - - 35 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 6.5 B
CWR11M-155 - - - 35 1.5 0.5 5.0 6.0 6 8 9 4.5 C
CWR11M-225 - - - 35 2.2 0.8 8.0 9.6 6 8 9 3.5 C
CWR11M-335 - - - 35 3.3 1.2 12.0 14.4 6 8 9 2.5 C
CWR11M-475 - - - 35 4.7 1.7 17.0 20.4 6 8 9 1.5 D
CWR11M-685 - - - 35 6.8 2.4 24.0 28.8 6 9 9 1.3 D
CWR11N-104 - - - 50 .10 0.5 5.0 12 6 8 8 22.0 A
CWR11N-154 - - - 50 .15 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 17.0 B
CWR11N-224 - - - 50 .22 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 14.0 B
CWR11N-334 - - - 50 .33 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 12.0 B
CWR11N-474 - - - 50 .47 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 8.0 C
CWR11N-684 - - - 50 .68 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 7.0 C
CWR11N-105 - - - 50 1.0 0.5 5.0 6.0 4 6 6 6.0 C
CWR11N-155 - - - 50 1.5 0.8 8.0 9.6 6 8 9 4.0 D
CWR11N-225 - - - 50 2.2 1.1 11.0 13.2 6 8 9 2.5 D
CWR11N-335 - - - 50 3.3 1.7 17.0 20.4 6 9 9 2.0 D
CWR11N-475 - - - 50 4.7 2.4 24.0 28.8 6 9 9 1.5 D
1/  Complete PIN shall include additional symbols to indicate termination finish, capacitance tolerance, product
level, and, if applicable, surge current option letter.  If optional surge current is not required, the last "-"
shall be deleted.
5